
 

 

Issue no.: 05/21/TCD 

 

 
 

 

 

Annual Analysis of the California Proposition 65 in 2020 
 
Proposition 65 (often abbreviated as "Prop 65" and is formally titled “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 
1986”) is a California's law with the purpose to protect drinking water sources from toxic substances that cause cancer and 
birth defects, and to reduce or eliminate exposures to those chemicals generally, such as consumer products, by requiring 
warnings in advance of those exposures.  
 
California's State law requires any person suing "in the public interest" to enforce Proposition 65, to notify the Attorney 
General of the lawsuit and outcome of the case, as a "60 -day Notice".  
 
Since such "60-day Notice" record is available for view by general public, it is a good source to get detailed information of 
the Proposition and to avoid from similar violation.  
 
The "60-day Notice" filing data has a total of 3,534 in 2020, and they are analyzed as in the charts below, showing the top 
hazardous chemicals and product categories being reported. 

 
 
 

Chemicals Count % 

Di(2-ethylhexyl) 
phthalate (DEHP) 

1,308 37% 

Lead and lead 
compounds 

897 25% 

Acrylamide 473 13% 

Diisononyl phthalate 
(DINP) 

242 7% 

Cadmium 209 6% 

Bisphenol A (BPA) 103 3% 

Arsenic (inorganic arsenic 
compounds) 

102 3% 

Chromium (hexavalent 
compounds) 

58 2% 

Carbon monoxide 57 2% 

Cocamide 
diethanolamine 

43 1% 

Misc 42 1% 

Total: 3,534 100% 

 
  

37%

25%

13%

7%

6%

3%
3%

2%
2%

1%
1%

Chemicals

Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
(DEHP)

Lead and lead compounds

Acrylamide

Diisononyl phthalate (DINP)

Cadmium

Bisphenol A (BPA)

Arsenic (inorganic arsenic
compounds)

Chromium (hexavalent
compounds)

Carbon monoxide

Cocamide diethanolamine

Misc



 

 

Issue no.: 05/21/TCD 

 
 
 
 
Product Category Count of 

Category 
% 

Textiles 607 17% 

Food 514 15% 

Household 365 10% 

Health products 358 10% 

Bags 356 10% 

Kitchenware 237 7% 

Child-care 198 6% 

Sport 192 5% 

Tools 184 5% 

Car items 125 4% 

Misc 398 11% 

Total 3,534 100% 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

References: 
https://oag.ca.gov/prop65 
https://oag.ca.gov/prop65/add-60-day-notice 

 
 

STC (Hong Kong Standards and Testing Centre) is a not-for-profit, independent testing, inspection and certification organization. With 
a global network of ISO/IEC 17025 accredited testing laboratories and over 50 years of experience in consumer product tes ting, we 
can meet your conformity assessment needs with highly efficient and reliable service.  

 
 

 

 

Hong Kong: hktcd@stc.group Dongguan: dgtcd@stc.group Shanghai: shtcd@stc.group 
Japan: jpo@stc.group U.S.A.: usstc@stc.group Germany: grstc@stc.group 
Vietnam: vnstc@stc.group   

17%

15%

10%

10%10%

7%

6%

5%

5%
4%

11%

Product Category

Textiles

Food

Household

Health products

Bags

Kitchenware

Child-care

Sport

Tools

Car items

Misc

https://oag.ca.gov/prop65
https://oag.ca.gov/prop65/add-60-day-notice
mailto:hktcd@stc.group
mailto:dgtcd@stc.group
mailto:shtcd@stc.group
mailto:jpo@stc.group
mailto:usstc@stc.group
mailto:vnstc@stc.group

