Annual Analysis of the California Proposition 65 in 2020

Proposition 65 (often abbreviated as "Prop 65" and is formally titled "The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986") is a California's law with the purpose to protect drinking water sources from toxic substances that cause cancer and birth defects, and to reduce or eliminate exposures to those chemicals generally, such as consumer products, by requiring warnings in advance of those exposures.

California's State law requires any person suing "in the public interest" to enforce Proposition 65, to notify the Attorney General of the lawsuit and outcome of the case, as a "60-day Notice".

Since such "60-day Notice" record is available for view by general public, it is a good source to get detailed information of the Proposition and to avoid from similar violation.

The "60-day Notice" filing data has a total of 3,534 in 2020, and they are analyzed as in the charts below, showing the top hazardous chemicals and product categories being reported.

Chemicals	Count	%
Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	1,308	37%
Lead and lead compounds	897	25%
Acrylamide	473	13%
Diisononyl phthalate (DINP)	242	7%
Cadmium	209	6%
Bisphenol A (BPA)	103	3%
Arsenic (inorganic arsenic compounds)	102	3%
Chromium (hexavalent compounds)	58	2%
Carbon monoxide	57	2%
Cocamide diethanolamine	43	1%
Misc	42	1%
Total:	3,534	100%



The information contained in this newsletter is obtained from sources believed to be accurate to the best knowledge of STC and its subsidiaries. It is distributed without warranty, representation, inducement or license of any kind and STC and its subsidiaries do not assume any legal responsibility for use or reliance upon the information.

ESTC NEWSLETTER

Product Category	Count of	%
	Category	
Textiles	607	17%
Food	514	15%
Household	365	10%
Health products	358	10%
Bags	356	10%
Kitchenware	237	7%
Child-care	198	6%
Sport	192	5%
Tools	184	5%
Car items	125	4%
Misc	398	11%
Total	3,534	100%



References:

https://oag.ca.gov/prop65 https://oag.ca.gov/prop65/add-60-day-notice

STC (Hong Kong Standards and Testing Centre) is a not-for-profit, independent testing, inspection and certification organization. With a global network of ISO/IEC 17025 accredited testing laboratories and over 50 years of experience in consumer product testing, we can meet your conformity assessment needs with highly efficient and reliable service.

FOR MORE DETAILS, PLEASE CONTACT US :

Hong Kong: <u>hktcd@stc.group</u> Japan: <u>jpo@stc.group</u> Vietnam: <u>vnstc@stc.group</u> Dongguan: <u>dgtcd@stc.group</u> U.S.A.: <u>usstc@stc.group</u> Shanghai: <u>shtcd@stc.group</u> Germany: <u>grstc@stc.group</u>

The information contained in this newsletter is obtained from sources believed to be accurate to the best knowledge of STC and its subsidiaries. It is distributed without warranty, representation, inducement or license of any kind and STC and its subsidiaries do not assume any legal responsibility for use or reliance upon the information.